15 LC 106 0099

Senate Resolution 188

By: Senators Burke of the 11th, Jeffares of the 17th, Harper of the 7th, Jones of the 25th, Stone of the 23rd and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Miss Georgia 2014, Maggie Bridges, for her leadership and
- 2 dedication to public service to the State of Georgia; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Maggie Bridges is a lifelong Georgia resident from Brinson, Georgia, who, in
- 4 addition to being crowned Miss Georgia in June, 2014, is a senior business administration
- 5 student at the Georgia Institute of Technology with a concentration in information
- 6 technology; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Maggie came to Georgia Tech from Southwest Georgia Academy in Decatur
- 8 County and has since earned many scholastic honors, including Faculty Honors and Dean's
- 9 List, the Widner Memorial Scholarship, the Decatur County Farm Bureau Scholarship, and
- 10 the McFee Scholarship, as well as her Miss Georgia Pageant Scholarship; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Maggie Bridges has become an integral part of the Georgia Tech community,
- serving the school through her leadership roles as Georgia Tech Ambassador, Executive Vice
- 13 President and Philanthropy Chair for the Panhellenic Council, Freshman Orientation Leader,
- 14 Tour Guide, and sorority leader; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Maggie Bridges has devoted her year as Miss Georgia to her platform of the
- 16 importance of volunteerism, serving at the Ronald McDonald House, the HandsOn Network,
- 17 Kids@Kollege, and Children's Miracle Network Hospitals.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 19 commend Maggie Bridges for her exceptional accomplishments and congratulate her on
- 20 earning recognition as Miss Georgia 2014.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 22 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Maggie Bridges.